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REGION METROPOLITANA DE SANTIAGO:

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEX0.1980-85

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) 1(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x)
AMBOS SEXOS
1] 1 0.01705 0.01682 100000 1682 98655 7235379  72.35
1 4 0.00068 0.00270 98318 266 392943 7136725 72.59
5 5 0.00037 0.00183 98053 180 489814 6743781 68.78
10 5 0.00042 0.00208 97873 204 488855 6253967  63.90
15 5 0.00060 0.00301 97669 294 487610 5765112  59.03
20 5 0.00098 0.00487 97375 475 485687 5277502 54.20
25 5 0.00121 0.00602 96900 583 483043 4791815 49.45
30 5 0.00158 0.00785 96317 756 479694 4308772 44.74
35 5 0.00212 0.01057 95561 1010 475278 3829078  40.07
40 5 0.00337 0.01672 94551 1581 468801 3353800 35.47
45 5 0.00489 0.02416 92970 2246 459233 2884999 31.03
50 5 0.00829 0.04060 90724 3683 444410 2425766 26.74
55 5 0.01167 0.05668 87040 4934 422868 1981356 22.76
60 5 0.01750 0.08385 82107 6885 393322 1558488 18.98
65 5 0.02697 0.12632 75222 9502 352355 1165166 15.49
70 5 0.04262 0.19259 65720 12657 296957 812811 12.37
75 5 0.06630 0.28435 53063 15088 227593 515854 9.72
80 w 0.13174 1.00000 37974 37974 288260 288260 7.59




REGION METROPOLITANA DE SANTIAGO:

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO.1980-85

| dxn) | Lxn) |

e(x) |

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) 1(x) T(x)
HOMBRES
0 1 0.01864 0.01837 100000 1837 98530 6885170 68.85
1 4 0.00072 0.00287 98163 282 392304 6786640 69.14
5 5 0.00042 0.00211 97881 206 488890 6394336 65.33
10 5 0.00049 0.00245 97675 239 487777 5905446 60.46
15 5 0.00084 0.00419 97436 408 486158 5417669 55.60
20 5 0.00144 0.00718 97028 696 483397 4931511 50.83
25 5 0.00178 0.00886 96331 853 479523 4448114 46.18
30 5 0.00223 0.01110 95478 1060 474740 3968591 41.57
35 5 0.00295 0.01464 94418 1383 468635 3493851 37.00
40 5 0.00472 0.02335 93036 2172 459748 3025216 32.52
45 5 0.00666 0.03275 90864 2975 446880 2565467 28.23
50 5 0.01169 0.05677 87888 4989 426968 2118588 24.11
55 5 0.01546 0.07442 82899 6169 399072 1691620 20.41
60 5 0.02556 0.12010 76730 9215 360611 1292549 16.85
65 5 0.03500 0.16093 67514 10865 310409 931938 13.80
70 5 0.05524 0.24268 56649 13748 248877 621529 10.97
75 5 0.08549 0.35218 42902 15109 176735 372652 8.69
80 w 0.14179 1.00000 27792 27792 195917 195917 7.05
MUJERES
0 1 0.01539 0.01520 100000 1520 98784 7599597 76.00
1 4 0.00063 0.00253 98480 249 393608 7500813 76.17
5 5 0.00031 0.00155 98231 152 490775 7107205 72.35
10 5 0.00034 0.00170 98079 167 489977 6616430 67.46
15 5 0.00036 0.00180 97912 176 489119 6126453 62.57
20 5 0.00050 0.00250 97736 244 488069 5637333 57.68
25 5 0.00062 0.00310 97492 302 486704 5149264 52.82
30 5 0.00091 0.00454 97190 441 484845 4662561 47.97
35 5 0.00129 0.00643 96749 622 482187 4177715 43.18
40 5 0.00202 0.01005 96126 966 478216 3695528 38.44
45 5 0.00315 0.01563 95160 1487 472081 3217312 33.81
50 5 0.00503 0.02482 93673 2325 462551 2745231 29.31
55 5 0.00815 0.03995 91348 3649 447616 2282680 24.99
60 5 0.01044 0.05086 87699 4460 427342 1835065 20.92
65 5 0.02042 0.09713 83238 8085 395979 1407723 16.91
70 5 0.03321 0.15332 75153 11523 346961 1011744 13.46
75 5 0.05372 0.23679 63631 15067 280486 664783 10.45
80 w 0.12633 1.00000 48564 48564 384297 384297 7.91




